

À

Cr1.A.No. 275 OF 2001
ITEM No.39

Court No. 8

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.No.6907/2001
Criminal Appeal No. 275/2001

BALDEV SINGH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail and exemption from filing O.T.)
(With Office Report)

Date : 09/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) Mr.TN Singh,Sr.Adv.
Mr.NR Choudhary,Adv
Mr.S.N. Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr.OP Pandey,Adv.
Mfr.L.S. Chouhan,Adv.
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.BS Banthia,Adv.
Mr. Uma Nath Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Considering the averments made in the petition
for temporary bail filed by appellant No.1 and the
submissions made by the learned counsel for the parties,
the prayer for temporary bail is granted. The appellant
No.1 Baldev Singh shall be released on bail for two
months on executing a bond of Rs.10,000/- with two
sureties each of the like amount to the satisfaction of
the trial court. He shall surrender to custody by 15th
January, 2002 without fail.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master